(R-95-696)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_~ 84870
| ADOPTED oN _NOV ()7 1094

WHEREAS, Deputy Mayor George Stevene has established a
Fourth Council District Arts and Cultural Commission, pursuanf to
Section 43 (b) of the Charter of The City of San Diego, to plan
the Annual Fourth Council District Arts and Cultural Fesﬁivals;
and

WHEREAS, the Commission waseseiected on March 24, 1993 to
coordinate the blens for the”Festival; and | |

| WHEREAS, the Commission’s goal'ie to foster an awareness,
understanding and appreciation ef the rich diverse ethno-specific
arts and culture existing within the Fourth Dietrict; and

| WHEREAS, to pay for the expense of the Third Annual Fourth
Council District Arts and Cﬁltural.Festival, funds need‘to be "
raised, a budget needs to be approved and.the City Meneger may
need to execute contracts for and on behalf of The City of San
Diego, provided that 1imitation on expenditures be restricted to.
the amount of money received as donations; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED,,by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the provisions of Council Policy‘loo—é are hereby waived to
allow receipt of donations for fhe Third Annual Fourth Council
District Arts and Cultural Festival on the second Saturday of
April in said given year, and years'thereafter.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Fourth Council District

Arts & Cultural Fund'is hereby continued and appropriated for the

-PAGE 1 OF 2-




purpose of ﬁhevevent. Any carry over monies fromlthe previous
Year are hereby appropriafed for the purpose for which said fund
was created. o | ,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Mahager is hefeby
authorized to execute all contracts necessary regarding the
event, said contracts to be funded to the extent of monies
donated and received by the Auditor and.Comptrollef.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby
approves the proposed budget (attached hereto as Atfachmént A)
for thé Third Annual Fourth Coﬁncil District Arts and Cultural

Festival to be held on Satﬁrday, April 8, 1995.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett
Senior Chief Deputy

SHS:js

10/25/94
Or.Dept:Council-Stevens
R-95-696 '
Form=r-t

=PAGE 2‘OF 2= /x 284875)



4TH DISTRICT ARTS AND CULTURAL COMMISSION
3RD ANNUAL ARTS & CULTURAL FESTIVAL ‘94
April 8, 1995

Balance Sheet
(Estimated. Budget)

REVENUES ‘ EXPENSES

Booth Rental $.1,500.00 | operational $ 2,000.00

60 @ $ 25.00 .

tentative

Donations $ 5,436.83 | Advertising _ $ 1,000.00

Previous Year = , Donation to Rec $ 1,500.00

Fund Balance Council

Fy 94 \ $ 2,213.17
Supplies $ 800.00
Reception $ 450.00
Honorariums $ 1,000.00
Awards $ 900.00
Printing $ 1,500.00

Total $ 9,150.00 | Total $ 9,150.00

Note: Fundraising efforts will be made to acquire in-kind services
whenever possible. Any profits will be used for the
following year and remain in this special fund.

ATTAC}MENT A // 2 8 4 8 ,7 5



